
GAME NOTES
FARGO-MOORHEAD REDHAWKS

Saturday, June 12, 2021

TODAY’S GAMES
Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks (14-9) vs Cleburne Railroaders (11-11)

Sunday, June 13, 2021
Tuesday, June 15, 2021
Wednesday, June 16, 2021

vs Cleburne
at Chicago
at Chicago

1:00 PM
7:05 PM
7:05 PM

RHP Logan Nissen (1-1, 3.08 ERA) vs. LHP Michael Gunn (1-2, 4.94 ERA)

RHP Bret Helton (1-2, 5.40 ERA) vs. RHP Garrett Alexander (2-2, 6.64 ERA)
TBD vs. TBD
TBD vs. TBD

SEASON SERIES
Date
May 18
May 19
May 20
June 11
June 12
June 13

Location
@Cleburne
@Cleburne
@Cleburne
@F-M
@F-M
@F-M

Result/Time
4-3 L
4-1 W
4-0 W
15-1 W
6:00 PM
1:00 PM

At Home:	 1-0
On The Road: 2-1

2019:	 3-3
All-Time:	 14-8

TODAY’S MATCHUP

Fargo-Moorhead and Cleburne will continue their second series of the year with a game at New-
man Outdoor Field on Saturday night. The RailRoaders and left-handed starter Michael Gunn (1-2, 
4.94 ERA) will look to turn things around as they gave up 15 runs in Friday night’s loss. The Red-
Hawks will hand the ball to right-handed pitcher Logan Nissen (1-1, 3.08 ERA) who will be making 
his third start of the season. Everything seems to be clicking at the moment for the ‘Hawks, as 
they have outhit opponents 32-8 and outscored them 24-1 over the last two games. However, 
despite only scoring one run in yesterday’s game Cleburne’s offese is still one to be mindful of, as 
they have two American Association leaders in Zach Nehrir (.402 AVG) and Ramon Hernandez (29 
RBIs).

UPCOMING GAMES MATCHUP TIME PROBABLE PITCHERS

THE BOSCAN, GEORGE, PINA, AND PRIME SHOW

Manuel Boscan, Jordan George, Leo Pina, and Correlle Prime each had at least three hits and a 
home run in Friday night’s 15-1 win against the Cleburne RailRoaders. The four players combined for 
14 hits, five home runs, 11 RBIs, and 10 runs scored in the win. First baseman Correlle Prime led the 
way with his second five-hit night of the seasons and 12 total bases while raising his slash line to 
.341/,394/.527 for the season.

Boscan (3-for-5, walk, HR, 2 runs)
George (3-for-4, walk, HR, 3 RBIs)
Pina (3-for-5, HR, 4 runs, 2 RBIs)
Prime (5-for-5, 2 HR, 3 runs, 5 RBIs)

AA STANDINGS
NORTH

SOUTH

Chicago
Fargo-Moorhead
Milwaukee
Gary
Kane County
Winnipeg

Sioux City
Lincoln
Cleburne
Sioux Falls
Kansas City
Houston

15-9
14-9
13-9
11-12
9-12
8-12

W-L GB

14-8
11-10
11-11
11-11
9-10
4-17

W-L

-
.5
1
3.5
4.5
5

GB
-
2.5
3
3
3.5
9.5

MEDIA CONTACT
Chad Ekren
cekren@fmredhawks.com
701-478-9205

Newman Outdoor Field - 6:00 PM

BROADCAST INFORMATION

All 100 Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks games will be streamed live on the web at aabaseball.tv. Fans 
can watch games from all around the American Association on any device for one monthly price. 
Tonight’s game can be heard live on the air on 740 AM The Fan and 107.3 FM in the Fargo-Moorhead 
area, and online at 740thefan.com. For game updates, photos, highlights, and other content, follow 
the Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, and YouTube.

http://www.aabaseball.tv
http://www.740thefan.com


TODAY’S STARTER
RHP Logan Nissen (1-1, 3.08 ERA)

2021 GAME LOG

TOTALS

GAME DEC ERA IP H R ER BB SO HR HB WP P/K FINAL OPP. LEFT

5/26 vs CHI	 -	 0.00	 1.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 1	 23/13	 17-5 FM	 Goossen-Brown	 N/A
5/28 vs HOU	 W	 0.00	 2.1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 33/19	 5-4 FM	 Richardson	 N/A
5/31 at GARY	 -	 0.00	 3.2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0	 67/42	 3-1 FM	 Lubking	 1-0 FM
6/7 vs MKE	 L	 3.09	 4.2	 6	 4	 4	 4	 3	 1	 0	 1	 90/48	 4-1 MKE	 Smith	 4-1 MKE
															             
														           
	
														           
	
														           
	
														           
	
Logan Nissen joins the RedHawks for his first ever stint in professional baseball after four seasons with Bethany Lutheran College (Makato, Minn.) in the Upper 
Midwest Athletic Conference (UMAC) and two seasons with the Rochester Honkers (Rochester, Minn.) in the Northwoods League (NWDS). 

Nissen, a 6’5” right-handed reliever originally from Olivia, Minn., was First-team UMAC All-Conference after going 1-3 with a 3.20 ERA in 25.1 innings pitched in 
2021. He also had a WHIP of 1.224, two saves, and had 40 strikeouts compared to five walks in 12 appearances.

In his five years at Bethany Lutheran Nissen went 12-13 with a 5.04 ERA. In 45 appearances he has 134.0 innings pitched, 147 strikeouts, 51 walks, six saves, and 
a WHIP of 1.433. During his two seasons with Rochester, Nissen had 19 appearances with an 0-2 record and a 4.28 ERA. He had 33.2 innings pitched with 28 
strikeouts and 17 walks and a WHIP of 1.396.

In his career, Nissen has a combined 64 appearances with a 12-15 record, 4.88 ERA, and 167.2 innings pitched. He has 175 strikeouts, 68 walks, and a WHIP of 1.425.
														           
	
														           
	



TEAM BATTING HIGHS & LOWS
Runs, game
Runs, inning
Hits, game
Hits, inning
Fewest hits, game
Doubles, game
Triples, game
Home runs, game
Home runs, both teams
Multi-HR innings
Extra-base hits
Stolen bases
Caught Stealing
Walks
Strikeouts
Double Plays
Left on Base

17
10
19
7
5
6
2
5
5
1
7
3
1
6
12
3
13

5/26 vs CHI
5/26 vs CHI
6/11 vs CLE
5/26 vs CHI
5/27 vs CHI
5/30 vs HOU
5/29 vs HOU
6/11 vs CLE
6/4 at KNE

5/30 vs HOU
5/22 at KC
Multiple
5/21 at KC
5/18 at Cle
5/23 at KC
5/21 at KC

INDIVIDUAL BATTING HIGHS & LOWS
Hits
Runs
Home Runs
RBIs
Doubles
Triples
Extra-Base Hits
Stolen Bases
Caught Stealing
Walks
Strikeouts
Hitting Streak

5
4
2
5
2
1
3
2
1
3
4
10

Prime
Silviano/Prime/
George
Silviano
Silviano
Multiple
Pina/Zimmerman
Multiple
Multiple
Multiple
George
Prime

5/26 vs CHI

6/4 at KNE
6/4 at KNE

5/29 vs HOU

5/21 at KC
5/21 at KC
5/21-6/4

TEAM PITCHING HIGHS & LOWS
Strikeouts
Walks
Fewest Walks
Runs allowed, game
Runs allowed, inning
Hits allowed, game
Hits allowed, inning
Fewest Hits Allowed
Home Runs
Multi-HR Innings
Hit Batters
Opponent LOB

14
10
0
10
6
13
5
3
3
3
3
14

2 Times
6/2 at Gary
2 Times
6/5 at KNE
5/21 at KC
6/9 vs MKE
5/21 at KC
3 Times
5/21 at KC

4 Times
6/9 vs MKE

INDIVIDUAL PITCHING HIGHS & LOWS
Innings (Starter)
Fewest Innings (Starter)
Innings (Reliever)
Strikeouts (Starter)
Strikeouts (Reliever)
Walks (Starter, Most)
Walks (Starter, Least)
Walks (Reliever)
Runs Allowed
Earned Runs Allowed
Hits Allowed
Home Runs Allowed
Pitches

9.0
3.0
3.0
10
8
4
0
5
6
6
11
3
114

McGovern x2
Helton
Hope/DuBord
Herget/McGov-
ern
Flores
Hinsz
4 Tied
DuBord
Hinsz
Hinsz/Helton
Jones
3 Tied

6/2 at GARY

6/10 vs MKE
5/31 at Gary (G1)

6/2 at Gary
6/2 at Gary

6/6 at KNE

6/5 at KNE

STARTS BY BATTING ORDER
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9

George		  0	 8	 0	 0	 2	 10	 1	 0	 0
Boscan		  10	 4	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Prime		  0	 0	 14	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Silviano		  0	 0	 0	 14	 6	 3	 0	 0	 0
Pina		  0	 2	 2	 0	 15	 4	 0	 0	 0
Kelly		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5	 10	 3	 0
Boxwell		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 9	 0
Dexter		  0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 5	 13
Krause		  0	 6	 1	 0	 0	 1	 4	 0	 0
Zimmerman	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7	 1	 3
	

STARTS BY POSITION
C	 1B	 2B	 3B	 SS	 LF	 CF	 RF	 DH

George		  0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 12	 0	 0	 5
Boscan		  3	 0	 11	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6
Prime		  0	 23	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Silviano		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 23	 0
Pina		  0	 0	 0	 23	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Kelly		  17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
Boxwell		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 9	 0	 0
Dexter		  0	 0	 0	 0	 23	 0	 0	 0	 0
Krause		  3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 7
Zimmerman	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 9	 2	 0	 0
	

RUNS BY INNING
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10+

F-M		  6	 11	 8	 27	 9	 27	 11	 19	 7	 0
Opponent		  19	 9	 2	 8	 17	 4	 8	 11	 0	 1

RECORD BY MONTH

10-4	   4-5	  0-0                 0-0	               0-0
May	 June	 July	 August	 September



DAY-BY-DAY LOG

1	 5/18	 @Cleburne	 L	 4-3	 0-1	 T-4	 -1.0	 Chavez	 Jones (0-1)	 Wilson	 1814	
2	 5/19	 @Cleburne	 W	 4-1	 1-1	 T-2	 -1.0	 Herget (1-0)	 Alexander	 Rogers (1)	 791	
3	 5/20	 @Cleburne	 W	 4-0	 2-1	 T-1	 -	 McGovern (1-0)	 Gunn		  870	
4	 5/21	 @Kansas City	 L	 9-4	 2-2	 T-2	 -1.0	 Glowicki	 Hinsz (0-1)		  1852	
5	 5/22	 @Kansas City	 W	 8-4	 3-2	 T-2	 -1.0	 Helton (1-0)	 McGrane		  1563	
6	 5/23	 @Kansas City	 L	 2-1	 3-3	 T-4	 -1.0	 Diaz	 Hope (0-1)		  1641	
OFF	 5/24											         
7	 5/25	 Chicago	 W	 6-1	 4-3	 T-2	 -1.5	 McGovern (2-0)	 Dahlberg		  2263	
8	 5/26	 Chicago	 W	 17-5	 5-3	 T-2	 -0.5	 Hope (1-1)	 Kipper		  1677	
9	 5/27	 Chicago	 L	 5-1	 5-4	 T-3	 -1	 Christman	 Helton (1-1)		  1593	
10	 5/28	 Houston	 W	 5-4	 6-4	 T-2	 -0.5	 Nissen (1-0)	 Richardson 		  2751	
11	 5/29	 Houston	 W	 4-1	 7-4	 T-1	 -	 Hope (2-1)	 Aris	 Rogers (2)	 2243	
12	 5/30	 Houston	 W	 11-3	 8-4	 1	 +1.0	 McGovern (3-0)	 Cronin		  2741	
13	 5/31	 @Gary (G1)	 W	 7-2	 9-4	 1	 +1.0	 Hinsz (1-1)	 Strobel			 
14	 5/31	 @Gary (G2)	 W	 3-1	 10-4	 1	 +1.5	 Flores (1-0)	 Lubking	 Rogers (3)	 2890	
OFF	 6/1											         
15	 6/2	 @Gary	 L	 8-3	 10-5	 T1	 -	 Griffin	 Helton (1-2)	 Clenney	 2152	
OFF	 6/3											         
16	 6/4	 @Kane County	 W	 5-3	 11-5	 1	 +1.5	 Hope (3-1)	 Seyler	 Rogers (4)	 2495	
17	 6/5	 @Kane County	 W	 5-1	 12-5	 1	 +2.0	 McGovern (4-0)	 Bishop		  2877	
18	 6/6	 @Kane County	 L	 10-5	 12-6	 1	 +1.5	 DeLeon	 Hinsz (1-2)		  1849	
19	 6/7	 Milwaukee	 L	 4-1	 12-7	 1	 +0.5	 Smith	 Nissen (1-1)		  1915	
20	 6/8	 Milwaukee	 L	 5-4	 12-8	 3	 -0.5	 Hartman	 Ver Steeg (0-1)		  2311	
21	 6/9	 Milwaukee	 L	 5-0	 12-9	 3	 -1.5	 Boyer	 Jones (0-2)		  1717	
22	 6/10	 Milwaukee	 W	 9-0	 12-9	 3	 -0.5	 Flores (2-0)	 Holmberg		  2447	
23	 6/11	 Cleburne	 W	 15-1	 13-9	 2	 -0.5	 Hinsz (2-2)	 Norwood		  2872	
24	 6/12	 Cleburne										        
25	 6/13	 Cleburne										        
OFF	 6/14											         
26	 6/15	 @Chicago										        
27	 6/16	 @Chicago										        
28	 6/17	 @Chicago										        
29	 6/18	 Sioux Falls										        
30	 6/19	 Sioux Falls										        
31	 6/20	 Sioux Falls										        
32	 6/21	 Chicago										        
33	 6/22	 Chicago										        
34	 6/23	 Chicago										        
OFF	 6/24											         
35	 6/25	 @Milwaukee										        
36	 6/26	 @Milwaukee										        
37	 6/27	 @Milwaukee										        
38	 6/28	 Winnipeg										        
39	 6/29	 Winnipeg										        
40	 6/30	 Winnipeg										        
41	 7/1	 Winnipeg										        
42	 7/2	 Milwaukee										        
43	 7/3	 Milwaukee										        
44	 7/4	 Milwaukee										        
OFF	 7/5											         
45	 7/6	 @Winnipeg										        
46	 7/7	 @Winnipeg										        
47	 7/8	 @Winnipeg										        
48	 7/9	 @Lincoln										        
49	 7/10	 @Lincoln										        
50	 7/11	 @Lincoln										        

Game	 Date	 Opp		  W/L	 Score	 Record	 Position	 GB/A	 Winning Pitcher	 Losing Pitcher	 Save		  Attd



DAY-BY-DAY LOG

51	 7/13	 Gary										        
52	 7/14	 Gary										        
53	 7/15	 Gary										        
54	 7/16	 Winnipeg										        
55	 7/17	 Winnipeg										        
56	 7/18	 Winnipeg										        
57	 7/19	 Winnipeg										        
58	 7/20	 @Kane County										        
59	 7/21	 @Kane County										        
60	 7/22	 @Kane County										        
61	 7/23	 @Gary										        
62	 7/24	 @Gary										        
63	 7/25	 @Gary										        
OFF	 7/26											         
64	 7/27	 Lincoln										        
65	 7/28	 Lincoln										        
66	 7/29	 Lincoln										        
67	 7/30	 @Milwaukee										        
68	 7/31	 @Milwaukee										        
69	 8/1	 @Milwaukee										        
70	 8/2	 Kansas City										        
71	 8/3	 Kansas City										        
72	 8/4	 Kansas City										        
OFF	 8/5											         
73	 8/6	 @Sioux City										        
74	 8/7	 @Sioux City										        
75	 8/8	 @Sioux City										        
OFF	 8/9											         
76	 8/10	 Kane County										        
77	 8/11	 Kane County										        
78	 8/12	 Kane County										        
79	 8/13	 @Sioux Falls										        
80	 8/14	 @Sioux Falls										        
81	 8/15	 @Sioux Falls										        
OFF	 8/16											         
82	 8/17	 Kane County										        
83	 8/18	 Kane County										        
84	 8/19	 Kane County										        
85	 8/20	 Houston										        
86	 8/21	 Houston										        
87	 8/22	 Houston										        
OFF	 8/23											         
88	 8/24	 Gary										        
89	 8/25	 Gary										        
90	 8/26	 Gary										        
91	 8/27	 @Chicago										        
92	 8/28	 @Chicago										        
93	 8/29	 @Chicago										        
OFF	 8/30											         
94	 8/31	 Sioux City										        
95	 9/1	 Sioux City										        
96	 9/2	 Sioux City										        
97	 9/3	 @Winnipeg										        
98	 9/4	 @Winnipeg										        
99	 9/5	 @Winnipeg										        
100	 9/6	 @Winnipeg										        

Game	 Date	 Opp		  W/L	 Score	 Record	 Position	 GB/A	 Winning Pitcher	 Losing Pitcher	 Save		  Attd


